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QUALIFIED THIRD-PARTY INSPECTORS FOR  
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES 

The City of South Portland’s Stormwater Performance Standards require annual inspections by qualified 

third party inspectors for all stormwater management facilities on new development or redevelopment 

projects >15,000 square feet. The Water Resource Protection Department is responsible for developing 

and maintaining a list of approved third party inspectors based on the following criteria: 

 The inspector must have a college degree in an environmental science or civil engineering, or 

comparable expertise; 

 The inspector must have a practical knowledge of stormwater hydrology and stormwater 

management techniques, including the maintenance requirements for stormwater management 

facilities; and 

 The inspector must have the ability to determine if stormwater facilities are performing as 

intended. 

Only individuals designated as qualified third party inspectors by the Water Resource Protection 

Department will be allowed to conduct stormwater management facility inspections in the City of South 

Portland. As of 7/14/23 the following individuals submitted documentation in support of their 

qualifications to conduct third party stormwater management facility inspections. 

Name Affiliation Phone Email 

Christopher 
Hawkins 

Acorn Engineering, Inc. 775-2655 chawkins@acorn-engineering.com 

Peter Heil Acorn Engineering, Inc. 775-2655 pheil@acorn-engineering.com 

Sam Lebel Acorn Engineering, Inc. 775-2655 slebel@acorn-engineering.com  

Will Savage Acorn Engineering, Inc. 775-2655 wsavage@acorn-engineering.com  

Aubrey Strause Acorn Engineering, Inc. 775-2655 astrause@acorn-engineering.com 

Michael Triglione Acorn Engineering, Inc. 775-2655 mtriglione@acorn-engineering.com 

Chris Baldwin 
Cumberland County Soil & Water Conservation 
District 

331-8641 cbaldwin@cumberlandswcd.org 

Ali Clift 
Cumberland County Soil & Water Conservation 
District 

331-8640 aclift@cumberlandswcd.org 

Heather Huntt 
Cumberland County Soil & Water Conservation 
District 

331-8643 hhuntt@cumberlandswcd.org 

Peter Dalfonso Dalfonso Engineering 749-4801 pjdal@maine.rr.com  

Jayson Haskell DM Roma 229-3295 jayson@dmroma.com 

Ross Cudlitz Engineering Assistance & Design 838-7663 ztilduc@maine.rr.com  

Robert J. 
Woodman 

Ferguson / Northeast Stormwater Services 272-4431 rob.woodman@ferguson.com  

Armando Guevara F.W. Webb 401-275-3543 armando.guevara@fwwebb.com 

Drew Olehowski Haley Ward 989-4824 dolehowski@haleyward.com 

Jon Whitten Haley Ward 989-4824 jwhitten@haleyward.com 

John Larson Hydro International 321-3744 pnapolitano@hydro-int.com 

Ben Lydon Hydro International 321-3744 pnapolitano@hydro-int.com 

Kristie Rabasca Integrated Environmental Engineering 415-5830 krabasca@integratedenv.com  

James Manzer John Turner Consulting, Inc. 714-0981 jcmanzer@maine.rr.com 
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Michael Vail Maritime Farms 310-1836 mike@maritimefarms.com 

Bill Gerrish Northeast Civil Solutoins 883-1000 Bill.Gerrish@northeastcivilsolutions.com 

Scott Braley Plymouth Engineering, Inc. 257-2071 scott@plymouthengineering.com 

Darrell Crawford Plymouth Engineering, Inc. 257-2071 darrell@plymouthengineering.com 

Fred Marshall Plymouth Engineering, Inc. 257-2071 fred@plymouthengineering.com 

Aimee Young Plymouth Engineering, Inc. 257-2071 aimee@plymouthengineering.com 

Scott Hayward Ransom Consulting, LLC 819-0155 scott.hayward@ransomenv.com  

Brandon Blake Sebago Technics 200-2100 bblake@sebagotechnics.com  

Craig Burgess Sebago Technics 200-2100 cburgess@sebagotechnics.com  

Eric Castonguay Sebago Technics 200-2100 ecastonguay@sebagotechnics.com  

Jodaliza Feliz Sebago Technics 200-2128 jfeliz@sebagotechnics.com  

Tanner Goodine Sebago Technics 200-2121 tgoodine@sebagotechnics.com  

Stephen Harding Sebago Technics 200-2057 sharding@sebagotechnics.com  

Aaron Hunter Sebago Technics 200-2099 ahunter@sebagotechnics.com  

Michael Kane Sebago Technics 200-2100 mkane@sebagotechnics.com 

Matthew Orr Sebago Technics 200-2134 morr@sebagotechnics.com  

Paul Ostrowski Sebago Technics 200-2100 postrowski@sebagotechnics.com 

Jeff Pollard Sebago Technics 200-2140 jpollard@sebagotechnics.com 

Aaron Radziucz Sebago Technics 200-2100 aradziucz@sebagotechnics.com  

Kendra Ramsell Sebago Technics 200-2100 kramsell@sebagotechnics.com  

Dan Riley Sebago Technics 200-2100 driley@sebagotechnics.com  

James Seymour Sebago Technics 200-2100 jseymour@sebagotechnics.com  

Dylan Stuart Sebago Technics 200-2100 dstuart@sebagotechnics.com  

Chris Taylor Sebago Technics 200-2092 ctaylor@sebagotechnics.com  

Kendall Willard Sebago Technics 482-6306 kwillard@sebagotechnics.com  

Christopher 
Tullmann 

Self-employed 712-2671 chris@tullmann.org  

Nancy St. Clair St. Clair Associates 615-8586 nancy@stclairassociatesmaine.com  

Patrick Gere St. Germain 591-7000x44 patrickg@stgermain.com 

Thalia Harrington St. Germain 591-7000 thaliah@stgermain.com 

Nate Harvey St. Germain 591-7000 nateh@stgermain.com 

Tom Gorrivan Sterling Stormwater Maintenance Services 321-9852 tgorrivan@sterlingstormwater.com 

Phil Ruck Stillwater Environmental Engineering, Inc. 949-0074 pruck@stillwaterenv.com 

Jeff Spaulding Stillwater Environmental Engineering, Inc. 802-598-4664 jspaulding@stillwaterenv.com 

Nathan Marles Stormwater Compliance, LLC 877-271-9055 sales@swcim.com 

Tim Michaud Terradyn Consultants 939-5970 tim@terradynconsultants.com  

William Brogan W.P. Brogan & Associates 221-5441 bill@wpbrogan.com  

John Skelley Walsh Engineering Associates, Inc. 553-9898 john@walsh-eng.com 

Mike Walsh Walsh Engineering Associates, Inc. 553-9898 mike@walsh-eng.com 

Steve Guerrette Wright-Pierce 725-8721 steve.guerrette@wright-pierce.com 

Christine Rinehart Wright-Pierce 725-8721 christine.rinehart@wright-pierce.com 

Ryan Wingard Wright-Pierce 523-1419 ryan.wingard@wright-pierce.com 

 

To be added to this list please submit the information requested above to South Portland Stormwater 
Program Coordinator Fred Dillon at fdillon@southportland.org or the South Portland Water Resource 
Protection Department, PO Box 9422, South Portland, ME 04116-9422. 
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